
WHITE BEAR LAKE
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Board of Directors

Carol McFarlane, President c.mcf@juno.com
(h) 651-429-6511
(m) 651-769-3338

Jeff Meyer, Vice-President jeffm@whitebearglass.com (o) 651-426-3289

Mike Ruether, Secretary &
Treasurer

mruether@premierbanks.com
(o) 651-426-7800
(m) 651-261-0173

Mike Brass mike.brass@colliers.com
(o) 952-837-3054
(m) 612-750-4312

Celine Carlson celinekeyscafe@aol.com (m) 651-329-3915

Bill Foussard bill@whitebearcountryinn.com (o) 651-429-5393

Tim Geck timgeck@gdolaw.com (o) 651-426-3249

Jan Johnson jan@janjohnsonagency.com (o) 651-770-2622

Carter Johnson cjohnson@presspubs.com
(o) 651-407-1251
(m) 651-599-1729

Angelia Millender Angelia.Millender@century.edu (m) 651-779-3342

Jerry Kwapick jkwapick@lakeareabank.com
(o) 651-762-3565
(m) 651-470-4214

Suzi Hudson suzi@whitebeararts.org (m) 651-407-0597

Tom Snell tom@whitebearchamber.com (o) 651-429-8593

Reed Vanderzee rvanderzee@autoglassmn.com (m) 612-840-1462

Eli Rupnow eli.rupnow@amiengineers.com (c) 651-428-7265

City Representatives

Anne Kane akane@whitebearlake.org (o) 651-429-8562

Jacquel Nissen jnissen@whitebearlake.org (o) 651-762-4838
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